2002 GNAC INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD

Final (Automatic and provisional qualifying marks in parenthesis. *Provisional qualifiers)

WOMEN

60 (7.48, 7.76)

Davina Strauss, CWU
Jodi Binder, CWU
Becca Bowman, NNU
Emily Porter, WOU
Shelley Comstock, WOU

200 (Not a national event)
Jodi Binder, CWU

Monica Smith, WOU
Davina Strauss, CWU
Cassie Morehouse, WOU
Angie Ocampo, SPU

400 (54.80, 56.90)

Sarah Krayhill, SPU
Lindsay Stewart, SPU
Cassie Morehouse, WOU
Toni Adair, WOU

Carie Bronson, HSU

500 (Not a national event)
Jawea Harder, SPU
Angie Ocampo, SPU

600 (Not a national event)
Kara Richard, SPU

800 (2:10.20, 2:16.20)
*Rachel Ross, SPU
Sarah Kraybill, SPU
Josie Lavan, SPU
Kylee Wells, WOU

Jill Salmon, WOU

1000 (Not a national event)
Rachel Ross, SPU

Sarah Krayhill, SPU

Josie Lavin, SPU

Candy Owens, SPU

Mile (4:52.60, 5:03.60)
Rachel Ross, SPU

Jill Salmon, WOU

Ellie Enos, WOU
Candy Owens, SPU
Stephanie Stine, CWU

3,000 (Not a national event)
Sarah Forrey, CWU

Amy Forrey, CWU

Ellie Enos, WOU

Kylee Wells, WOU
Stephanie Stine, CWU

7.98
7.98
8.09
8.13
8.24

26.11
26.57
26.68
26.93
26.96

58.50
59.03
59.07
59.28
59.38

1:23.40
1:25.25

1:46.16

2:13.50
2:18.46
2:20.26
2:23.53
2:24.23

2:58.53
3:02.94
3:04.32
3:08.24

5:04.61
5:09.35
5:26.67
5:28.89
5:34.50

10:17.84
10:20.60
10:50.90
10:57.78
11:05.66

5000 (16:51.90, 18:01.90)
Sarah Forrey, CWU
Amy Forrey, CWU

55-Hurdles (8.00, 8.39)
Jennifer Pyeatt, SPU
Sarah Cunningham, HSU
Laura Winterchalter, HSU
Leah Wiiest, SPU

60-Hurdles (8.57, 8.96)
Jennifer Pyeatt, SPU
Stephanie Huffman, SPU
Cassie Morehouse, WOU
Catherine Cook, WOU
Kathy Gellatly, WOU

4%400 Relay (3:43.20, 3:52.20)

Western Oregon
Seattle Pacific
Central Washington

4x800 Relay (Not a national event)

Central Washington

TOP 5s

18:30.44
18:33.88

8.79
9.37
10.07
10.21

931
9.36
9.75
9.89
10.36

4:03.92
4:04.06
4.35.86

10:11.43

Distance Medley (Not a national event)

Western Oregon

Long Jump (6.15, 5.60)
Stephanie Huffman, SPU
Davina Strauss, CWU
Shelley Comstock, WOU
Ally Studer, SPU

Morgan Ranta, SPU

Triple Jump (12.40, 11.50)
Shelley Comstock, WOU
Lacey Rasmussen, NNU
Leah Tiger, CWU

Amber Rose, SPU

High Jump (1.76, 1.66)
Stephanie Huffman, SPU
Jenoa Potter, CWU
Monica Smith, WOU
Holly Conrad, WOU

Liz Ryen, CWU

Pole Vault (3.97, 3.25)
*Ally Studer, SPU
Jennifer Ruff, HSU
*Stephanie Booth, WOU
Kate Henes, WOU
Aubrey Metzger, NNU

20-lb Weight (17.68, 15.24)
*Jennifer Dunkin, WOU
Dorothy Kerr, WOU

12:58.71

18-2 % (5.54)
17-10 ¥s (5.44)
170 (5.18)
16-4 % (4.99)
16-3 Y4 (4.96)

36-0 % (10.98)
35-5%

34-4 Y, (10.47)
33-7 % (10.24)

53 % (1.62)
5-3 (1.60)
5-2 % (1.58)
411 % (152)
4-11 (1.50)

11-9 % (3.60)
11-1 (3.38)
11-0 (3.35)
10-6 (3.20)
10-2 1/3 (3.11)

50-3 (15.32)
42-5 Y, (12.93)



Stephanie Reichenbach, WOU
Jaci Cederberg, WOU
Shales e Borden, WOU

Shot Put (14.95, 13.11)
*Dionna Anderson, SPU
Jennifer Pyeatt, SPU
Holly Conrad, WOU
Shalese Borden, WOU
Dorothy Kerr, WOU

MEN

55 (6.25, 6.40)
David Olson, NNU
Josh Fishburne, NNU

60 (6.73, 6.88)

*Mike Hinshaw, WOU
Brian Hunter, SPU
David Olson, NNU
Josh Fishburne, NNU
Damien Davis, WOU

200 (Not a national event)
Mike Hinshaw, WOU

David Olson, NNU

Micah Kellcy, SPU

Brian Hunter, SPU

Donnie Herneisen, WOU

400 (46.95, 48.70)
Jason Newton, WOU
Nate Anderson, WOU
Donnie Herneisen, WOU
Micah Kellcy, SPU

Erik Bjornstad, WOU

500 (Not a national event)
Micah Kellcy, SPU

800 (1:49.60, 1:52.80)
Paul Mach, SPU

Neal Fryett, SPU
Caleb Tubei, NNU
Jerrett Mantalis, WOU
Stuart Chaffee, WOU

1000 (Not a national event)
Aaron Matthias, NNU

Neal Fryett, SPU

Nathanael Castle, SPU
Caleb Tubei, NNU

Tim LeCount, SPU

Mile (4:05.40, 4:13.40)
Aaron Matthias, NNU
Juraj Trubiroha, NNU
Nathanael Castle, SPU
Caleb Tubei, NNU
Neal Fryett, SPU

41-7: (12.68)
40-5 (12.33)
40-1% (12.23)

45-3% (1381)
42-7 (12.98)
40-7 (12.37)
38-11 % (11.87)
38-9 (11.81)

6.85
7.02

6.78
7.30
741
745
7.54

21.77
23.08
2331
23.72
23.98

50.35
50.88
50.95
51.07
51.43

1:.07.71

1:55.05
1:56.69
1:57.01
1:57.54
1:57.78

2:29.07
2:30.36
2:31.02
2:31.97
2:33.58

4:15.09
4:17.44
4:18.15
4:18.21
4:23.83

3,000 (Not a national event)
Francis Kimeli, NNU
Nathanael Castle, SPU
Aaron Matthias, NNU
Spencer Walsh, WOU

Ben Wornell, NNU

60-Hurdles (7.93, 8.19)
Damien Davis, WOU
Nate Anderson, WOU
Brandon Conroy, WOU
Mike Anderson, WOU

4x400 Relay (3:09.80, 3:14.80)

Western Oregon
Seattle Pacific
Northwest Nazarene

4x800 Relay
Northwest Nazarene

Distance Medley
Northwest Nazarene
Seattle Pacific

Long Jump (7.62, 7.15)
Brad Satran, WOU
Nate Anderson, WOU
Daniel Straw, WOU
Ryan Lee, NNU

Triple Jump (15.70, 14.55)
Ryan Lee, NNU

High Jump (2.14, 2.04)
Mike Bonadurer, WOU
Sean Gabe, WOU
Damien Davis, WOU
Scott Lemon, WOU

Pole Vault (5.10, 4.70)
John Stroshine, WOU
Spike Olson, WOU
Josh Fishburne, NNU

35-lb Weight (18.90, 16.20)
Isaiah Haines, WOU

Greg Gottfried, WOU

Adam Butts, NNU

Jordan Abbott, WOU

Shot Put (17.37, 15.70)
Colin Babcock, WOU
Greg Gottfried, WOU
Adam Butts, NNU

8:36.27
8:42.33
8:43.06
8:53.95
9:07.78

8.47
8.53
941
9.44

3:23.07
3:26.55
3:39.57

7:54.35

10:07.53
10:15.86

21-5 Y, (6.51)
20-10 % (6.37)
20-7 4 (6.28)
20-3% (6.18)

41-10

6-6 (1.98)
6-1 % (1.86)
511 (1.81)
511 (1.81)

14-6 (4.42)
14-6 (4.42)
14-6 (4.42)

48-6 % (14.80)
48-2 % (14.70)
37-11 ¥ (11.56)
32-9 ¥ (9.99)

41-3 (12.58)
39-10 (12.14)
39-8 (12.09)



